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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

EASTERN DIVISION

In re: )
)

Patriot Coal Corporation, et al., )
)

Debtor. )
)
)
)

Case No.  12-51502-659

Proceedings Under Chapter 11

Robin Land Company, LLC, )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

v. )
)

STB Ventures, Inc., et al., )
)

Defendant. )

Adv. Proc. No. 12-04355-659

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Arch Coal, Inc., Ark 

Land Company and Ark Land KH, Inc.’s Memorandum of Law in Opposition to Plaintiff’s 

Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings and to Dismiss Arch’s Counterclaims and Motion for 

Leave to Exceed the Page Limitations was served on counsel of the parties via regular U.S. Mail,

at the following addresses:

Brian M. Resnick 
Marshall S. Huebner
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017
brian.resnick@davispolk.com
Counsel for Plaintiff Robin Land Company, 
LLC

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Cold & Mosle LLP
Attn: S. Reisman; M. Cohen
101 Park Ave.
New York, NY 10178
macohen@curtis.com
sreisman@curtis.com
Proposed Conflicts Counsel to Debtors
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Brian C. Walsh 
Lloyd A. Palans
Bryan Cave LLP 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 63102
brian.walsh@bryancave.com
lpalans@bryancave.com
Counsel for Debtor Patriot Coal Corporation

Office of the United States Trustee
Attn:  Leonora S. Long; Paul A. Randolph
Trial Attorney
111 S. 10th St., Ste 6.353
St. Louis, MO 63102-1125
leonora.long@usdoj.gov

Adam C. Rogoff
Thomas Moers Mayer
Gregory G. Plotko
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
arogoff@kramerlevin.com    
tmayer@kramerlevin.com    
gplotko@kramerlevin.com
Counsel for Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Gregory D. Willard
Angela L. Schisler
Carmody MacDonald P.C.
120 South Central Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63105-1705
Local Counsel for Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Patriot Coal Corporation
c/o GCG, Inc.
P.O. Box 9898
Dublin, OH 43017-5798
Debtor’s Authorized Claims and Noticing 
Agent

Marcia Goldstein
Joseph H. Smolinsky
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Ave.
New York, NY 10153-0119
marcia.goldstein@weil.com
joseph.smolinsky@weil.com
Counsel for Administrative Agents

Anna M. Alfonso
Margot B. Schonholtz
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Ave.
New York, NY 10019-6099
aalfonso@willkie.com
mschonholtz@willkie.com
Counsel for Administrative Agents

Todd W. Ruskamp
Catherine C. Whittaker
Mark Moedritzer
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP 
2555 Grand Blvd 
Kansas City, MO 64108
truskamp@shb.com
cwhittaker@shb.com
mmoedritzer@shb.com
Co-Counsel for STB Ventures, Inc.
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GCG, Inc.
Attn:  Elizabeth Vrato
190 S. LaSalle St.
Ste 1520
Chicago, IL 60603

Joseph G. Bunn 
Jones & Associates 
13 Kanawha Blvd. West, Suite 200 
Charleston, WV 25302
jgbunn@efjones.com
Co-Counsel for Defendant STB Ventures, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

LEWIS, RICE & FINGERSH, L.C.

/s/John J. Hall
John J. Hall, #41419MO
Joseph J. Trad, #32540MO
600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500
St. Louis, Missouri  63101
(314) 444-7600
(314) 612-7635 (Fax)
E-Mail:  jhall@lewisrice.com

CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON 
LLP
Sean A. O’Neal
Avram E. Luft
One Liberty Plaza
New York, New York 10006
Telephone: (212) 225-2000
Facsimile: (212) 225-3999

Counsel for Arch Coal, Inc., Ark Land Company
and Ark Land KH, Inc.
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